NNV R W N~

oo

10

11

12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

' ' ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY
| n “Empowering people in our community through affordable housing

and self-sufficiency opportunities,”

BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION 2013-20

SETTING THE OFFICIAL LIST OF REGULAR MEETING DATES OF THE AHA BOARD
FOR THE YEAR 2014

WHEREAS, the Albuquerque Housing Authority (“AHA”) Board of Housing
Commissioners (“Board™) typically (but not always) meets in regular session in the Manuel Cordova
Conference Room, in the AHA Administrative Office, at the Carnis Salisbury Building, at 1840
University Blvd. SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 on the third Wednesday of nearly every month
(except July — summer vacation) at 12:00 p.m. (noon) Mountain Time Zone.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AHA BOARD OF HOUSING
COMMISSIONERS, the Governing Body of the Albuquerque Housing Authority (AHA), that:

The official list of dates of regular meetings of the Board in 2014 is listed in the Public Notice of
Regular Meetings, which is attached as Exhibit 1. This list of meeting dates may be changed in the
future with approval of the AHA Board Chairperson, or her designee, as needed by AHA.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1 SIWofDecembm, 2013
BY A VOTE OF ¥] FOR, AND _¥JAGAINST.

¢
“h

Members Absent: (~

¢

Members voting against:

ALBUQUER‘@UE HOUSING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
5 .ﬁ

f

Ef.i \_ '-’; f}mjk P

r
=
—n
. -
oo
HE

Chauiperson of the Board
ATTEST: 5

(ﬁ/\,\fﬂ @Lu-._.. ‘

Linda Bridge, Secretary to the Board and Executive Director
67146

@ 1840 University Boulevard SE / Albuquerque, NM 87106 éi\
EQUAL HOUSING Telephone (505) 764-3920 FAX (505) 764-3981

OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



