

ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY

"Empowering people in our community through affordable housing and self-sufficiency opportunities."

1	BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
	RESOLUTION 2013-20
2 3	
4	SETTING THE OFFICIAL LIST OF REGULAR MEETING DATES OF THE AHA BOARD
5	FOR THE YEAR 2014
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Albuquerque Housing Authority ("AHA") Board of Housing
8	Commissioners ("Board") typically (but not always) meets in regular session in the Manuel Cordova
9	Conference Room, in the AHA Administrative Office, at the Carnis Salisbury Building, at 1840
10	University Blvd. SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106 on the third Wednesday of nearly every month
11	(except July - summer vacation) at 12:00 p.m. (noon) Mountain Time Zone.
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AHA BOARD OF HOUSING
13	COMMISSIONERS, the Governing Body of the Albuquerque Housing Authority (AHA), that:
14	the state of the s
15	The official list of dates of regular meetings of the Board in 2014 is listed in the Public Notice of
16	Regular Meetings, which is attached as Exhibit 1. This list of meeting dates may be changed in the
17	future with approval of the AHA Board Chairperson, or her designee, as needed by AHA.
18	PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 2013
19	PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18 th day of December, 2013 BY A VOTE OF FOR, AND AGAINST.
20	
21	Members Absent:
22	Members Absent:
23	Members voting against:
24	Members voting against:
25	ALBUQUERQUE HOUSING AUTHORITY
26	BOARD OF HOUSING COMMISSIONERS
27	
28	By: (_ // (, , , ,
29	Janet McNard
30	Chairperson of the Board
31	ATTEST:
32	
33	- molden
34	Linda Bridge, Secretary to the Board and Executive Director
35	67146



